Data Sheet FCL Components Thermal Printer FTP-63KMCL300
PRELIMINARY
FCL Components Thermal Printer
FTP-63KMCL300 series
FCL Components 3” Top Open Printer Mechanism with Cutter
Page 1 of 6
Overview
The FTP-63KMCL series is a 3-inch, 24V driven kiosk printer with cutter  supports

Optional full-cut model helps eliminate paper cut notches
	■ RoHS compliant
Part Number Product type Key Features
FTP-63KMCL304 Printer mechanism 203 dpi, 3-inch, with cutter, 3 sensors
■  Part Number
FTP-63KMCL304
Data Sheet FCL Components Thermal Printer FTP-63KMCL300
Page 2 of 6
Item Specifications
Part number FTP-63KMCL304
Printing method Direct thermal
Dot structure 640 dots/line
Resolution 203 dpi (8 x 8 dots/mm)
Effective printing area 80 mm
Max. paper width*1 86 mm *0/-1
Paper thickness 60 to 150 µm
Printing speed*2 Max. 250 mm/s at 24V operating voltage with 60 to 150 µm paper
Power supply
For print head 24VDC±10%, 5.1A (at concurrent dots 128 dots)
For motor 24 VDC±10%, max. 1.5 A (Auto loading: max. 1.9A)
For cutter 24 VDC±10%, max. T.B.D A
For logic 3.3 VDC±5% or 5.0 VDC±5%, max. 0.12 A
Dimensions (WxDxH) 115.0 x 46.7 x 52.3 mm (excluding knob)
Weight Approx. 500g
Expected life
Head 100 milion pulse/dot, 200km abrasion resistance (At 25°C, print ratio max 12.5%, standard paper)
Cutter 2 million target spec. (60 to 100μm paper thickness)
1 million (100 to 150μm paper thickness)
*1: There may be exceptions
*2:  At 24.0V operating voltage, +25°C, printing rate 25% max., back tension 1N max with the standard paper.
■  Specifications
Data Sheet FCL Components Thermal Printer FTP-63KMCL300
Page 3 of 6
Unit: mm
■  Dimensions
(Paper Insertion Guide)
FPC1:Motor and sensor
(Terminal side)
Cable:Cutter connector
(Paper exit)
FPC2:Thermal head
(Terminal side)
Data Sheet FCL Components Thermal Printer FTP-63KMCL300
Page 4 of 6
No Signal Content I/O
1 N.C Not connected
2 VH Power for head drive -
3 VH Power for head drive -
4 VH Power for head drive -
5 VH Power for head drive -
6 VH Power for head drive -
7 VH Power for head drive -
8 VH Power for head drive -
9 VH Power for head drive -
10 N.C. Not connected
11 SI Head data in IN
12 STB3 Head strobe 3 IN
13 STB4 Head strobe 4 IN
14 N.C Not connected
15 VDD Power for head logic
16 GND Ground
17 GND Ground -
18 GND Ground -
19 GND Ground -
20 GND Ground -
21 GND Ground -
22 GND Ground -
23 GND Ground -
24 GND Ground -
25 GND Ground -
26 GND Ground -
27 GND Ground -
28 GND Ground -